## RESOLUTION NO. 8889-R3

## RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TO PARTICIPATE IN FUNDING LOCAL SOCIAL SERVICE AGENCIES

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana has been and will continue to provide funding to local social service agencies which provide essential services; and

WHEREAS, the local social service agencies operate in both the City of Champaign and the City of Urbana; and

WHEREAS, the funding by the City of Urbana provides benefits to the residents of both cities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, Champaign County, Illinois, as follows:

1. The City of Champaign is requested to assist the local social service agencies with funding.

2. It is requested that the funding be in such amounts that the funding by each of the two cities is related to the proportion of the population of the entire community which resides in each city.

PASSED by the City Council this 5th day of

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana this // Aday of July, 1988.